testing of hypothesis made about this study and each of their interpretations. It should be

noted that Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) was used for analyzing

frequencies and testing research hypotheses.

4.1 Presentation of Data

A total of One hundred and Seventy One (171) copies of questionnaire were distributed

to the staff of Guaranty Trust Bank Plc, Ilorin, Kwara State for this study Out of which

One hundred and Fifty Nine (159) copies of questionnaire representing 92.9% were

completed and returned, and Twelve (12) copies of questionnaire representing 7.1% were

not returned or not filled appropriately,

Table 4.2 Analysis of Response Rate

Valid/Returned 159 92.9%

Invalid/Unreturned 12 7.1%